



# Yoplait Berry Punnet 12 x 100 g

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION - MULTIPACK

5889

PAGE 1 of 4

PRODUCT DETAILS	
PRODUCT NAME	Yoplait Berry Punnet 12 x 100 g
SAP NUMBER	5889
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Yoghurt With Fruit
MANUFACTURING SITE(S)	Morwell VIC
RECOMMENDED TRANSPORT CONDITIONS	Keep refrigerated below 4°C
RECOMMENDED STORAGE CONDITIONS	Cold chain distribution
DIRECTIONS FOR USE	Not For Individual Sale
ON PACK CLAIMS	Naturally nutritious. Real fruit. Goodness of milk and 6 essential nutrients. No artificials.
MARKETS SOLD IN	AUSTRALIA
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Raspberry: Made in Australia from at least 93% Australian ingredients. Mixed Berry: Made in Australia from at least 92% Australian ingredients. Strawberry: Made in Australia from at least 87% Australian ingredients.

COMPOSITION & QUALITY PARAMETERS	
ALLERGEN STATEMENT	<b>CONTAINS MILK.</b>
PRESENCE OF DECLARABLE GM MATERIAL	<b>Raspberry:</b> No
	<b>Mixed Berry:</b> No
	<b>Strawberry:</b> No
ADVISORY STATEMENT	N/A
WARNING STATEMENT	N/A
MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS (as per FSANZ)	As per current Food Regulations

HEALTH STAR RATING	
HEALTH STAR RATING:	<b>Raspberry:</b> 4.0
	<b>Mixed Berry:</b> 4.0
	<b>Strawberry:</b> 4.0

ALLERGEN INFORMATION	
CONTAINS PEANUTS	No
CONTAINS MILK	Yes
CONTAINS CAFFEINE	No
CONTAINS SOY	No
CONTAINS SULPHITES	No
CONTAINS TREE NUTS	No
CONTAINS SESAME	No
CONTAINS FISH PRODUCTS	No
CONTAINS EGG PRODUCTS	No
CONTAINS GLUTEN	No
CONTAINS PHENYLALANINE	No
CONTAINS BEE POLLEN	No
CONTAINS BEE PROPOLIS	No
CONTAINS LUPIN	No

OTHER INFORMATION	
SUITABLE FOR HALAL CONSUMERS	Yes
SUITABLE FOR KOSHER CONSUMERS	No
SUITABLE FOR OVO-LACTO VEGETARIANS	No
SUITABLE FOR VEGAN CONSUMERS	No
SUITABLE FOR ORGANIC CONSUMERS	No
SUITABLE FOR COELIAC	Yes
CONTAINS ARTIFICIAL COLOURS	No
CONTAINS ARTIFICIAL FLAVOURS	No
CONTAINS PRESERVATIVES	No
CONTAINS ADDED SUGAR	Yes
CONTAINS PALM OIL	No



# Yoplait Berry Punnet 12 x 100 g

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION - MULTIPACK

5889

PAGE 2 of 4

## PRODUCT 1 - Raspberry

### NUTRITION INFORMATION

PACK SIZE: 100 g  
SERVING SIZE: 100 g  
SERVINGS PER PACK: 1

	AVE. QTY. PER SERVING		%DI# PER SERVING		AVE. QTY. PER 100 g	
ENERGY	365	kJ	4	%	365	kJ
	87	Cal		%	87	Cal
PROTEIN, TOTAL	4.5	g	9	%	4.5	g
- GLUTEN	0	mg			0	mg
FAT, TOTAL	1.9	g	3	%	1.9	g
- SATURATED	1.2	g	5	%	1.2	g
CARBOHYDRATE	12.7	g	4	%	12.7	g
- SUGARS, TOTAL	12.4	g	14	%	12.4	g
- NATURAL SUGARS <sup>+</sup>	5.4	g			5.4	g
- ADDED SUGAR	7.0	g			7.0	g
DIETARY FIBRE	0.3	g	1	%	0.3	g
SODIUM	54	mg	2	%	54	mg
CALCIUM	143	mg	18	%RDI*	143	mg
VITAMIN B2	0.22	mg	13	%RDI*	0.22	mg
VITAMIN B12	0.24	µg	12	%RDI*	0.24	µg
IODINE	20	µg	13	%RDI*	20	µg
PHOSPHORUS	114	mg	11	%RDI*	114	mg
POTASSIUM	206	mg			206	mg

\* RECOMMENDED DIETARY INTAKE (AUSTRALIA).

# PERCENTAGE DAILY INTAKES ARE BASED ON AN AVERAGE ADULT DIET OF 8700kJ.

<sup>+</sup> NATURALLY OCCURRING SUGARS FROM MILK AND FRUIT.

INGREDIENT DECLARATION	<b>MILK, SKIM MILK, MILK SOLIDS, SUGAR, RASPBERRY (6%), THICKENERS (GELATINE, MODIFIED STARCH, GUAR GUM), NATURAL FLAVOURS, ACIDITY REGULATOR (SODIUM CITRATE), BLACK CARROT &amp; BLACKCURRANT CONCENTRATE, LIVE YOGHURT CULTURES (MILK): S. THERMOPHILUS &amp; L. BULGARICUS.</b>
ADDITIVE CODE INFORMATION	331 Sodium Citrate, 412 Guar Gum, 1422 Modified Starch
ALLERGEN STATEMENT	<b>CONTAINS MILK.</b>
ORGANOLEPTIC – APPEARANCE	Smooth and glossy with a pale pink/red colour
ORGANOLEPTIC – FLAVOUR	Sweet fresh yoghurt with a fruity raspberry flavour
ORGANOLEPTIC – TEXTURE	Smooth with raspberry seeds



# Yoplait Berry Punnet 12 x 100 g

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION - MULTIPACK

5889

PAGE 3 of 4

## PRODUCT 2 - Mixed Berry

### NUTRITION INFORMATION

PACK SIZE: 100 g  
SERVING SIZE: 100 g  
SERVINGS PER PACK: 1

	AVE. QTY. PER SERVING		%DI# PER SERVING		AVE. QTY. PER 100g	
ENERGY	358	kJ	4	%	358	kJ
	85	Cal		%	85	Cal
PROTEIN, TOTAL	4.5	g	9	%	4.5	g
- GLUTEN	0	mg			0	mg
FAT, TOTAL	1.9	g	3	%	1.9	g
- SATURATED	1.2	g	5	%	1.2	g
CARBOHYDRATE	12.3	g	4	%	12.3	g
- SUGARS, TOTAL	12.1	g	13	%	12.1	g
- NATURAL SUGARS <sup>+</sup>	5.5	g			5.5	g
- ADDED SUGAR	6.6	g			6.6	g
DIETARY FIBRE	0.3	g	1	%	0.3	g
SODIUM	50	mg	2	%	50	mg
CALCIUM	143	mg	18	%RDI*	143	mg
VITAMIN B2	0.22	mg	13	%RDI*	0.22	mg
VITAMIN B12	0.24	µg	12	%RDI*	0.24	µg
IODINE	20	µg	13	%RDI*	20	µg
PHOSPHORUS	114	mg	11	%RDI*	114	mg
POTASSIUM	205	mg			205	mg

\* RECOMMENDED DIETARY INTAKE (AUSTRALIA).

# PERCENTAGE DAILY INTAKES ARE BASED ON AN AVERAGE ADULT DIET OF 8700kJ.

<sup>+</sup> NATURALLY OCCURRING SUGARS FROM MILK AND FRUIT

INGREDIENT DECLARATION	<b>MILK, SKIM MILK, MILK SOLIDS, SUGAR, FRUITS (6.5%) [STRAWBERRY, BLACKBERRY, BLUEBERRY], THICKENERS (GELATINE, MODIFIED STARCH, PECTIN), NATURAL FLAVOURS, ACIDITY REGULATOR (SODIUM CITRATE), BLACK CARROT &amp; BLACKCURRANT CONCENTRATE, MINERAL SALT (CALCIUM CHLORIDE), LIVE YOGHURT CULTURES (MILK): S. THERMOPHILUS &amp; L. BULGARICUS.</b>
ADDITIVE CODE INFORMATION	331 Sodium Citrate, 440 Pectin, 509 Calcium Chloride, 1442 Modified Starch
ALLERGEN STATEMENT	<b>CONTAINS MILK.</b>
ORGANOLEPTIC – APPEARANCE	Smooth and glossy with a purple colour
ORGANOLEPTIC – FLAVOUR	Sweet fresh yoghurt with a fruity mixed berry flavour
ORGANOLEPTIC – TEXTURE	Smooth with berry pieces



# Yoplait Berry Punnet 12 x 100 g

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION - MULTIPACK

5889

PAGE 4 of 4

## PRODUCT 3 - Strawberry

### NUTRITION INFORMATION

PACK SIZE: 100 g  
SERVING SIZE: 100 g  
SERVINGS PER PACK: 1

	AVE. QTY. PER SERVING		%DI# PER SERVING		AVE. QTY. PER 100g	
ENERGY	357	kJ	4	%	357	kJ
	85	Cal		%	85	Cal
PROTEIN, TOTAL	4.4	g	9	%	4.4	g
- GLUTEN	0	mg			0	mg
FAT, TOTAL	1.9	g	3	%	1.9	g
- SATURATED	1.2	g	5	%	1.2	g
CARBOHYDRATE	12.5	g	4	%	12.5	g
- SUGARS, TOTAL	12.2	g	14	%	12.2	g
- NATURAL SUGARS <sup>+</sup>	5.4	g			5.4	g
- ADDED SUGAR	6.8	g			6.8	g
DIETARY FIBRE	0.1	g	<1	%	0.1	g
SODIUM	56	mg	2	%	56	mg
CALCIUM	142	mg	18	%RDI*	142	mg
VITAMIN B2	0.21	mg	12	%RDI*	0.21	mg
VITAMIN B12	0.24	µg	12	%RDI*	0.24	µg
IODINE	19	µg	13	%RDI*	19	µg
PHOSPHORUS	112	mg	11	%RDI*	112	mg
POTASSIUM	194	mg			194	mg

\* RECOMMENDED DIETARY INTAKE (AUSTRALIA).

# PERCENTAGE DAILY INTAKES ARE BASED ON AN AVERAGE ADULT DIET OF 8700kJ.

<sup>+</sup> NATURALLY OCCURRING SUGARS FROM MILK AND FRUIT

INGREDIENT DECLARATION	<b>MILK</b> , SKIM <b>MILK</b> , <b>MILK</b> SOLIDS, STRAWBERRY (7%), SUGAR, THICKENERS (MODIFIED STARCH, GELATINE, CARRAGEENAN), NATURAL FLAVOURS, ACIDITY REGULATORS (SODIUM CITRATE, CITRIC ACID), CARROT CONCENTRATES, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, LIVE YOGHURT CULTURES ( <b>MILK</b> ): S. THERMOPHILUS & L. BULGARICUS.
ADDITIVE CODE INFORMATION	330 Citric Acid, 331 Sodium Citrate, 407 Carrageenan, 509 Calcium Chloride, 1442 Modified Starch
ALLERGEN STATEMENT	<b>CONTAINS MILK.</b>
ORGANOLEPTIC – APPEARANCE	Smooth and glossy with a pale pink/red colour
ORGANOLEPTIC – FLAVOUR	Sweet fresh yoghurt with a fruity strawberry flavour
ORGANOLEPTIC – TEXTURE	Smooth with strawberry pieces

### PACKAGING INFORMATION

VOLUME/WEIGHT	12 x 100 g	EA PER UNIT	4
PRIMARY PACKAGING	Tub (Plastic)	SECONDARY PACKAGING	Fibreboard (Shelf Ready)
DATE CODE TYPE	BEST BEFORE	DATE FORMAT	dd mm yy

### CONTACT DETAILS

<b>BDD AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.</b>	Sale Enquiries: 1800 000 570
737 BOURKE STREET, DOCKLANDS, VICTORIA 3008	Consumer Enquiries: 1800 677 852